

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2249 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2025

Ahmed Ali Mohammad Husain Shaikh @ Kadiya ... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.11.07
12:01:30 +0700

Mr. Siddhant Choudhari i/b. Mr. Mandar Goswami, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Choudhari for Applicant seeks accommodation. At his request, stand over to **2nd December, 2025.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)