

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2249 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2025

Ahmed Ali Mohammad Husain Shaikh @ Kadiya ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Mandaar Goswami with Siddhant Choudhari, for the Applicant.
Mr. C.D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 12th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP has drawn attention of this Court to the paper-book filed on record indicating that the record seems to be not complete.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to correct the same.
3. At his request, stand over to 19th January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.01.13
15:30:58 +0530